

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
NUUANU AVENUE
FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT NO. US-0610 (2)
DISTRICT OF HONOLULU
ISLAND OF OAHU

JOB NO. 5819

(Opened Thursday, June 21, 1956)

First Advertised in the Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of May 25, 1956

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	J. M. TANAKA		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD.		C. K. BUCKERT, LTD.		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTORS		OAHU CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
13	Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	32,000	0.67	\$ 21,440.00	0.76	\$ 24,320.00	0.72	\$ 23,040.00	0.90	\$ 28,800.00	1.20	\$ 38,400.00	1.40	\$ 44,800.00	1.00	\$ 32,000.00
14(1)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	cu. yd.	2,570	2.90	7,453.00	2.85	7,324.50	3.50	8,995.00	3.65	9,390.50	2.75	7,067.50	3.95	10,151.50	2.50	6,425.00
17(2)	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	112,000	0.17	19,040.00	0.16	17,920.00	0.20	22,400.00	0.14	15,680.00	0.20	22,400.00	0.175	19,600.00	0.20	22,400.00
23	Hand Trimming Rounded Out Slopes	lin.ft.	1,000	0.30	300.00	0.30	300.00	0.30	300.00	0.28	280.00	0.42	420.00	0.30	300.00	0.30	300.00
27	Sprinkling	M. gal.	370	2.00	740.00	2.40	888.00	2.40	888.00	2.50	925.00	2.55	943.50	2.50	925.00	2.50	925.00
28(1)	Select Borrow Sub-base Course	cu. yd.	5,900	1.90	11,210.00	2.10	12,390.00	2.02	11,918.00	1.95	11,505.00	2.00	11,800.00	1.96	11,564.00	1.90	11,210.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	4,200	3.70	15,540.00	3.75	15,750.00	4.30	18,060.00	4.59	19,278.00	4.00	16,800.00	4.00	16,800.00	3.90	16,380.00
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	1,260	4.40	5,544.00	4.50	5,670.00	4.40	5,544.00	5.25	6,615.00	4.90	6,174.00	4.50	5,670.00	4.90	6,174.00
34(1)	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	6,470	0.16	1,035.20	0.20	1,294.00	0.19	1,229.30	0.17	1,099.90	0.16	1,035.20	0.17	1,099.90	0.15	970.50
42(1)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement - Mix No. II	ton	890	9.45	8,410.50	9.87	8,784.30	9.90	8,811.00	9.87	8,784.30	9.42	8,383.80	9.60	8,544.00	9.00	8,010.00
42(4)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement - Mix No. V	ton	760	9.45	7,182.00	9.87	7,501.20	9.90	7,524.00	9.87	7,501.20	9.42	7,159.20	9.60	7,296.00	9.00	6,840.00
43(1)	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	cu. yd.	1,060	27.40	29,044.00	27.00	28,620.00	28.00	29,680.00	27.00	28,620.00	34.00	36,040.00	30.00	31,800.00	25.00	26,500.00
43(2)	Mesh Reinforcement for Concrete Pavement	sq. yd.	5,900	0.85	5,015.00	0.80	4,720.00	0.90	5,310.00	0.80	4,720.00	0.85	5,015.00	1.00	5,900.00	1.00	5,900.00
51(1)	Class A-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	130	54.70	7,111.00	57.00	7,410.00	59.00	7,670.00	65.00	8,450.00	57.55	7,481.50	52.00	6,760.00	55.00	7,150.00
51(2)	Class B-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	7	40.00	280.00	47.50	332.50	52.00	364.00	65.00	455.00	45.45	318.15	40.00	280.00	50.00	350.00
52(1)	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	3,640	0.16	582.40	0.17	618.80	0.15	546.00	0.17	618.80	0.15	546.00	0.16	582.40	0.12	436.80
55	Cement Rubble Masonry	cu. yd.	1,120	23.20	25,984.00	24.00	26,880.00	23.00	25,760.00	24.25	27,160.00	23.40	26,208.00	23.50	26,320.00	22.00	24,640.00
58(2)	18 Inch Standard Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	310	4.00	1,240.00	4.83	1,497.30	4.10	1,271.00	5.54	1,717.40	4.20	1,302.00	5.00	1,550.00	5.00	1,550.00
58(3)	24 Inch Standard Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	440	5.90	2,596.00	6.60	2,904.00	6.70	2,948.00	8.00	3,520.00	6.65	2,926.00	7.00	3,080.00	6.00	2,640.00
58(4)	24 Inch Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	260	7.35	1,911.00	7.90	2,054.00	8.10	2,106.00	10.00	2,600.00	8.40	2,184.00	9.00	2,340.00	8.00	2,080.00
71	Grouted Rubble Paving	cu. yd.	2	25.00	50.00	26.00	52.00	32.00	64.00	28.00	56.00	28.00	56.00	27.00	54.00	26.00	52.00
72	Centerline Monuments	each	4	9.00	36.00	8.00	32.00	12.00	48.00	10.00	40.00	19.30	77.20	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00
74	Reconstructed Survey Monuments	each	3	30.00	90.00	24.00	72.00	27.00	81.00	35.00	105.00	46.95	140.85	22.00	66.00	30.00	90.00
76	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin.ft.	100	1.00	100.00	1.10	110.00	1.25	125.00	1.05	105.00	1.45	145.00	0.85	85.00	1.00	100.00
77(1)	Brickwalls for Type A Manholes	lin.ft.	20	20.00	400.00	25.00	500.00	32.00	640.00	38.00	760.00	23.65	473.00	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00
78(1)	Type A Cast Iron Frames and Covers	each	4	40.00	160.00	36.50	146.00	43.50	174.00	35.00	140.00	40.40	161.60	40.00	160.00	33.00	132.00
78(1a)	Type B Cast Iron Frames and Covers	each	7	40.00	280.00	36.50	255.50	46.00	322.00	35.00	245.00	40.40	282.80	36.00	252.00	35.00	225.00
78(2)	Reset Manhole Frames and Covers	each	15	20.00	300.00	21.00	315.00	9.00	135.00	35.00	525.00	72.70	1,090.50	25.00	375.00	30.00	450.00
79(1)	Type A Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb	lin.ft.	1,930	1.77	3,416.10	1.89	3,647.70	1.92	3,705.60	2.20	4,264.00	1.90	3,467.00	2.00	3,600.00	1.90	3,390.00
80(1)	Type D Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb	lin.ft.	900	1.50	1,350.00	1.65	1,485.00	1.92	1,728.00	2.00	1,800.00	1.80	1,620.00	1.90	1,710.00	1.85	1,665.00
80(2)	Type A Cast-in-Place Concrete Gutter	lin.ft.	150	2.40	360.00	3.10	465.00	1.40	210.00	3.00	450.00	2.85	427.50	2.90	435.00	3.00	450.00
80(3)	Type AG Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb and Gutter	lin.ft.	700	2.60	1,820.00	2.60	1,820.00	2.55	1,785.00	2.52	1,764.00	2.80	1,960.00	3.10	2,170.00	2.30	1,610.00
80(3a)	Type DG Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb and Gutter	lin.ft.	2,360	2.35	5,546.00	2.60	6,136.00	2.55	6,018.00	2.40	5,664.00	2.65	6,254.00	2.75	6,490.00	2.50	5,900.00
84(2)	Reconstructed Lava Rock Curbs	lin.ft.	1,100	0.85	935.00	1.05	1,155.00	1.80	1,980.00	1.00	1,100.00	1.00	1,100.00	0.60	660.00	1.00	1,100.00
86	Plain Concrete Sidewalk	sq. ft.	2,510	0.40	1,004.00	0.45	1,129.50	0.46	1,154.60	0.45	1,129.50	0.45	1,129.50	0.45	1,129.50	0.45	1,129.50
87	Reinforced Concrete Driveways	sq. ft.	2,340	0.54	1,263.60	0.56	1,310.40	0.65	1,521.00	0.60	1,404.00	0.66	1,544.40	0.60	1,404.00	0.60	1,404.00
88	Asphaltic Concrete Traffic Roll	ton	12	21.00	252.00	26.00	312.00	22.00	264.00	22.00	264.00	21.00	252.00	22.00	264.00	22.00	264.00
99																	